

19.08.2025

At 10:29 am

Present: None for injured.
 Advocate Sh. Naresh and Sh. Rohit Mathur for
 R1/driver-cum-owner.
 Advocate Sh. Sushil Kumar for R2/Oriental
 Insurance Co. Ltd.

Notice issued to injured Khem Chand has been received unserved whereas Advocate Sh. Pratap Singh has been served through his son Sh. Arjun Yadav.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:10 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Raman Mudgil for injured.
 Advocate Sh. Naresh and Sh. Rohit Mathur for
 R1/driver-cum-owner.
 Advocate Sh. Sushil Kumar for R2/Oriental
 Insurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on next date. Allowed.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 09.12.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.08.2025