

10 MACT 1011/24
KHEM CHAND Vs. ARJUN KUMAR

25.05.2026

Present: Ms. Chetna Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Sh. Naresh, Ld. Counsel for R1 (driver-cum-owner)
alongwith R1.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

In this matter, evidence was recorded through Ld.
Local Commissioner.

It is submitted on behalf of claimant that all the PWs
have been examined before Ld. Local Commissioner and there is
no other witness for PE. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents submits that they do
not want to lead RE. Accordingly, RE stands closed.

In view of the same, put up for report of Ld. Local
Commissioner and recording statement of claimant regarding
financial status, needs and liability on 17.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026